

Immigration Enforcement Secretariat Sandford House 41 Homer Road Solihull B91 3QJ

Helen Syrop

request-445840-1327eb33@whatdotheyknow.com

www.gov.uk/home-office

14 November 2017

Dear Ms Syrop

## Re: Freedom of Information - 46178

Thank you for your e-mail of 13 November, in which you ask for information regarding the number of rough sleeping EEA removals in Bradford. Your query is being handled as a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

You have asked for:

- 1) The number of EEA migrants that have been subject to an administrative removal since the beginning of May 2016 from the Bradford area.
- 2) The number of EEA migrants that have been rough sleeping and been subject to an administrative removal from the Bradford area since the beginning of May 2016.
- 3) The number of EEA migrants that have been detained while waiting to removed or deported from the Bradford area.
- 4) The number of EEA migrants, from Bradford that have been deported.
- 4) The average length of time that EEA migrants from the Bradford area have been detained.
- 5) The number of voluntary returns from Bradford that the Home Office have assisted with.

To help us to deal with your request properly, I would be grateful if you could clarify it. Could you please refine your request by providing the relevant postcodes for Bradford?

Once you provide this information, we will aim to send you a full response to your request within twenty working days. If we do not receive clarification of your request within three months from the date of this letter, we will consider this request to be closed.

Yours sincerely

**Immigration Enforcement Secretariat** 

